

05-22-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 To the Director of Patentics of Pate	588 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Faterits and Adda Hairks. Flease record the attached origin	51001
Name of conveying party(ies): Sims Portex Inc. Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Portex, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Other Execution date: 10/29/01	10 Bowman Drive Keene, NH 03431-5911 Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,209,541
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]
Burton A. Amernick Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W.	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 ☑ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. State 3, Ohen 24,31/ Date: 5/16/02	
Burton A. Amernick (24/852)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

05/21/2002 TDIAZ1

6209541 00000163 220185

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012906 FRAME: 0020

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIMS PORTEX INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIMS PORTEX INC." TO "PORTEX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Scare

AUTHENTICATION: 1448594

DATE: 11-15-01

2059958 8100

010578815

PATENT REEL: 012906 FRAME: 0021 NOV-15-2001 11:45

MORGAN LEWIS PHILADELPHIA

215 963 5299 P.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIMS PORTEX INC.

SIMS Portex. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Portex, Inc.."

2. The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the <u>27</u> day of October, 2001.

SIMS Portex Inc.

Name: A

Porter Fra

1.PH/1423571.1 1.PH/1422571.2 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:15 PM 11/15/2001 010578815 - 2059958

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 012906 FRAME: 0022